

CNR No.:DLNT01-011928-2023

CR Revision No. 332/2023

Sunita Vs Bhupender & Ors.

03.05.2024

(Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of Transfer from the orders of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, vide order dated 02.05.2024. It be checked and taken as per rules)

Present: Sh. Raghav Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for Revisionist.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist seeks time for filing Amended Memo of Parties.

Submissions Heard. Same is allowed.

Be put up for filing of Amended Memo of parties as well as further proceedings on **04.05.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

03.05.2024 ^(R)