

CNR No.:DLNT01-000464-2025

CA No. 7/2025

Sunil Vs Kiran

26.04.2025

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sanjay Sharma.

The present appeal under section 29 of Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005 is filed Bragainst the impugned order dated 21.09.2023 passed by the Court of Ld. MM / Mahila Court-01, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi in Ct. Case No.3931/2019 titled as '*Kiran Vs. Sunil & Ors.*' whereby the Ld. Trial Court has diposed off application under section 12 of DV Act.

Submissions Heard.

Issue notice of present appeal as well as application under section 5 of the Limitation Act to the Respondent, on filing of PF / RC, within 07 days, returnable for NDOH.

List the matter for appearance of parties as well as for arguments on the present appeal on **04.07.2024**.

TCR be summoned for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
26.04.2025 ^(R)