

CNR No.:DLNT01-000464-2025

CA No. 7/2025

Sunil Vs Kiran

04.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.

It is reported by Ahlmad that Trial Court Record has not been sent by Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court despite issuance of Robkar.

Let a show-cause notice be issued to Ahlmad of Ld. Trial Court for NDOH.

Notice of the present appeal issued to respondent not received back. Be awaited for the same.

In the meantime, let fresh notice of the present appeal be issued to respondent, in compliance of previous order, returnable for **18.09.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

04.07.2025 ^(R)