

CNR No.:DLNT01-000464-2025

CA No. 7/2025

Sunil Vs Kiran

11.12.2025

Present: None for appellant.
 Respondent in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Awadh
 Narayan.

 None has appeared on behalf of appellant despite
repeated calls since morning.

 Let a notice be issued to appellant to appear before
the Court on NDOH.

 Be put up for appearance of both parties and further
proceedings on **21.02.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

11.12.2025 ^(R)